
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/04/17 1st Payment 1,685,761

2nd Payment 1,770,049
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,858,551

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,951,479

5th Payment 2,049,053
1 09/20/17 Wed $22,491,096 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,412,961 1.574 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 2,151,505
2 09/23/17 Sat $24,972,612 $53,570,356 $53,000,000 $33,500,000 1.580 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 2,259,081
3 09/27/17 Wed $23,303,788 $66,091,569 $66,000,000 $41,800,000 1.580 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 2,372,035
4 09/30/17 Sat $27,008,488 $81,572,612 $80,000,000 $50,000,000 1.599 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 2,490,636

5 10/04/17 Wed $25,561,925 $95,472,292 $94,000,000 $58,800,000 1.599 4.3% 19.0% 10th Payment 2,615,168
6 10/07/17 Sat $30,519,591 $112,067,778 $112,000,000 $70,000,000 1.599 5.1% 23.1% 11th Payment 2,745,927
7 10/11/17 Wed $28,629,356 $127,179,478 $0 1.599 4.8% 26.8% 12th Payment 2,883,223
8 10/14/17 Sat $32,808,561 $142,921,189 $0 1.599 5.5% 30.8% 13th Payment 3,027,384
9 10/18/17 Wed $33,725,381 $159,102,796 $0 1.599 5.6% 34.7% 14th Payment 3,178,753

10 10/21/17 Sat $36,230,494 $176,486,369 $0 1.599 6.0% 38.6% 15th Payment 3,337,691
11 10/25/17 Wed $36,423,412 $193,962,504 $0 1.599 6.0% 42.3% 16th Payment 3,504,575
12 10/28/17 Sat $42,567,207 $214,386,463 $0 1.599 7.0% 46.4% 17th Payment 3,679,804
13 11/01/17 Wed $41,985,631 $234,531,379 $0 1.599 6.9% 50.1% 18th Payment 3,863,794
14 11/04/17 Sat $46,921,832 $257,044,709 $0 1.599 7.7% 53.9% 19th Payment 4,056,984
15 11/08/17 Wed $48,456,037 $280,294,158 $0 1.599 8.0% 57.6% 20th Payment 4,259,833
16 11/11/17 Sat $53,523,734 $305,975,114 $0 1.599 8.8% 61.3% 21st Payment 4,472,825
17 11/15/17 Wed $75,106,857 $342,011,760 $0 1.599 12.1% 66.0% 22nd Payment 4,696,466
18 11/18/17 Sat $90,990,348 $385,669,384 $0 1.599 14.4% 70.9% 23rd Payment 4,931,290
19 11/22/17 Wed $131,437,000 $448,733,515 $0 1.599 20.1% 76.8% 24th Payment 5,177,854
20 11/25/17 Sat $181,980,696 $536,048,764 $0 1.599 26.8% 83.0% 25th Payment 5,436,747
21 11/29/17 Wed $374,595,450 $715,781,536 $0 1.599 47.3% 91.0% 26th Payment 5,708,584

22 12/02/17 Sat $536,843,053 $973,361,520 $0 1.599 60.1% 96.4% 27th Payment 5,994,013
23 12/06/17 Wed $551,779,097 $1,238,107,894 $0 1.599 61.1% 98.6% 28th Payment 6,293,714
24 12/09/17 Sat $1,046,843,954 $1,740,388,864 $0 1.599 83.3% 99.8% 29th Payment 6,608,400
25 12/13/17 Wed $1,103,558,195 $2,269,881,610 $0 1.599 84.9% 100.0% 30th Payment 6,938,820
26 12/16/17 Sat $1,989,003,512 $0 $0 1.599 96.7% 100.0%

Total 112,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,000,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/4/2017


